
SAC Membership 2005-2006 
Council Officers 

 Judithy Olson-Fallon, Educational Support Services, (216) 368-8825, judith.olson-fallon@case.edu, 
Council Chair  

 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@cwru.edu, Council Vice Chair  
 Tawanna Armstrong, University Relations Information Systems, (216) 368-2107, 

tawanna.armstrong@case.edu, Council Secretary  
 Robin G Kramer, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5942, robin.kramer@case.edu, Council Past Chair  

Elected Members (listed by area represented) 
Academic Administration 

 Susan Alexander, Financial Aid, (216) 368-4533, susan.alexander@case.edu  
 Evelyn Cheatham, Financial Aid, (216) 368-5054, evelyn.cheatham@case.edu  
 Carlier Myers, Undergraduate Admissions, (216) 368-6072, carlier.crawley@case.edu  

Applied Social Sciences 

 Richard Cole, Research Administration, (216) 368-5141, richard.cole@case.edu  
 Joan Llewellyn, Dean - MSASS, (216) 368-2270, joan.llewellyn@case.edu  

Arts and Sciences 

 Kathleen Dowdell, Anthropology, (216) 368-2264, kathleen.dowdell@case.edu  
 James Edmonson, Dittrick Medical History Ctr, (216) 368-6391, james.edmonson@case.edu  
 Charley Knox, Astronomy, (216) 368-6695, charles.knox@case.edu  

Engineering 

 Carol Dietz, Engineering - Dean, (216) 368-2705, carol.dietz@case.edu  
 Patsy Harris, Materials Science Engineering, (216) 368-4230, patsy.harris@case.edu  
 Sandy Youngeberg-Fox, Engineering - Dean, (216) 368-6507, sandra.youngeberg-fox@case.edu  

Dentistry 

 Brian Sherman, Dentistry Admissions, (216) 368-3203, brian.sherman@case.edu  

Law 

 Marina Corleto, Development, (216) 368-0813, marina.corleto@case.edu  
 Cheryl Lauderdale, Alumni Relations, (216) 368-0394, cheryl.lauderdale@case.edu  

Nursing 

 Jackie Charvat, Dean - Nursing, (216) 368-5983, jacqueline.charvat@case.edu  
 Karen Young, Dean - Nursing, (216) 368-3125, karen.young@case.edu  

Management 

 Albert DiFranco, WSOM-Admissions, (216) 368-0935, albert.difanco@case.edu  
 Mimi Filsinger, WSOM-Dean's Office - Central Admin, (216) 368-6686, mary.filsinger@case.edu  



Medicine 

 Delores Adams, Biomed Information Tech, (216) 368-3443, delores.adams@case.edu  
 Laila Boesinger, Nutrician, (216) 368-8821, laila.boesinger@case.edu  
 Lois Bowers, Medicine Public Affairs, (216) 368-4692, lois.bowers@case.edu  
 Jennifer Byrne, Dermatology, (216) 368-8992, jennifer.byrne@case.edu  
 Kevin Cartier, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4662, kevin.cartier@case.edu  
 Junnan Chen, Pediatrics UH, (216) 368-2752, junnan.chen@case.edu  
 Lia Chesner, Dean - Medicine, (216) 368-????, lis.chesner@case.edu  
 Toni Curry, Dean - Medicine, (216) 368-0341, toni.curry@case.edu  
 Paula Embury, Global Health & Disease, (216) 368-4886, paula.embury@case.edu  
 Janet Hlavna, Center for Adolescent Health, (216) 368-3770, janet.hlavna@case.edu  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Disease, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu  
 Walter Kirksey, School of Medicine-Facilities, (216) 368-2785, walter.kirksey@case.edu  
 Colleen Loew, Research Administration, (216) 368-3794, colleen.loew@case.edu  
 Barbara Lozada, Epidemiology and Biostatistics, (216) 368-5656, barbara.lozada@case.edu  
 Evelyn Neufeld-Paliyan, Institutional Development, (216) 368-5851, evelyn.neufeld@case.edu  
 Barbara Nicol, Special Events, (216) 368-5515, barbara.nicol@case.edu  
 Dale Ray, Biochemistry, (216) 368-3384, dale.ray@case.edu  
 Judith Richardson, Bioethics, (216) 368-6196, judith.richardson@case.edu  
 George Stamatis, Public Affairs, (216) 368-3635, george.stamatis@case.edu  
 Jason Weiner, Bioethics, (216) 338-0669, jason.weiner@case.edu  

University Administration 

 Fabrienne Alexander, Univ Mkting & Comm - General, (216) 368-8560, 
fabrienne.alexander@case.edu  

 Kim Blackmon, Controller's Office, (216) 368-6094, kim.blackmon@case.edu  
 Thomas Bondra, Plant Admin & General, (216) 368-2583, thomas.bondra@case.edu  
 Ginnette Boyarko, Womens Center, (216) 368-4580, ginnette.boyarko@case.edu  
 Helen Conger, Archives, (216) 368-6774, helen.conger@case.edu  
 Cindy Creegan, Development Services, (216) 368-6079, cindy.creegan@case.edu  
 Gretchen Denaro, Alumni Rel: Prog & Events, (216) 368-4303, gretchen.denaro@case.edu  
 Theresa Grigger, Enterprise Application Svcs, (216) 368-5887, theresa.grigger@case.edu  
 Lai Lonne Fong, Gift Planning, (216) 368-0175, lailonne.fong@case.edu  
 Richard Kramer, Technical Infrastructure & Arc, (216) 368-6034, richard.kramer@case.edu  
 Eugene Matthews, Plant Admin & General, (216) 368-5093, eugene.matthews@case.edu  
 Tynomie Moss, Development Services, (216) 368-4484, tynomie.moss@case.edu  
 Joy Pengilly, University Counselling Service, (216) 368-8918, joy.pengilly@case.edu  
 Robynn Strong, Alumni Rel: Prog & Events, (216) 368-2416, robynn.strong@case.edu  
 Ronald Vojacek, Major Gifts, (216) 368-2498, sandra.youngeberg-fox@case.edu  

Past Members with Active Service 
Ex Officio Members 

 Anthony D Kinslow, Vice President of Human Resources, (216) 368-5276, tony.kinslow@case.edu  
 Hossein Sadid, Chief Financial and Administrative Officer, (216) 368-4340, hossein.sadid@case.edu  

 


